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PROPOSALSMAP

The main Proposals Map isin apocket at the end of the document. Inset Maps 9, 10, 11, 17, 22, 23, 26, 39, 41, 44,
46, 47, 53, 54 and 57 are aso in map pockets at the end of the document.

Settlement Inset Map Number Page Number
Alciston 1 335
Alfriston 2 177
Berwick 63 357
Berwick Station 3 181
Blackboys 4 185
Broad Oak 5 189
Buxted 6 195
Cade Street 26 Map pocket
Chiddingly 7 337
Cousley Wood 64 359
Cross-in-Hand 8 199
Crowborough 9 Map pocket
Crowborough Town Centre 10 Map pocket
Danehill 65 361
East Dean and Friston 11 Map pocket
East Hoathly 12 205
Fairwarp 13 209
Five Ash Down 14 213
Five Ashes 15 217
Fletching 16 339
Forest Row 17 Map pocket
Framfield 18 225
Frant 19 341
Friday Street, Langney 62 383
Groombridge 20 229
Hadlow Down 21 233
Hailsham 22 Map pocket
Hailsham Town Centre 23 Map pocket
Halland 24 237
Hartfield 25 241
Heathfield 26 Map pocket
Hellingly 27 343
Hellingly Hospital 28 375
Herstmonceux 29 245
Herstmonceux Castle 30 371
Hooe Common 31 249
Horam 32 253
Isfield 33 257
Jevington 34 345
Laughton Lodge Hospital 35 379
Litlington 36 347
Lower Dicker 37 261
Lower Horsebridge 38 265
Maresfield 39 Map pocket
Mark Cross 40 271
Mayfield 41 Map pocket
Maynards Green 42 279
Ninfield 43 283
Nutley 44 Map pocket

Old Heathfield 26 Map pocket



Pevensey 45 289

Pevensey Bay 46 Map pocket
Polegate 47 Map pocket
Punnetts Town 48 295
Ripe 49 349
Rotherfield 50 299
Rushlake Green 66 363
Selmeston 51 351
Stone Cross 52 307
Uckfield 53 Map pocket
Uckfield Town Centre 54 Map pocket
Upper Dicker 55 311
Vines Cross 56 315
Wadhurst 57 Map pocket
Waldron 67 365
Westdean 58 353
Westham 59 323
Willingdon 47 Map pocket
Wilmington 60 355
Windmill Hill 61 327
Withyham 68 367

All maps contained in this document are based upon Ordance Survey Maps with the sanction of the Controller of
H.M. Stationery Office. Crown Copyright reserved.
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Roadside facilities : non-primary routes

Traffic caming within new housing devel opments
Heavy goods vehiclesin rura areas

Cycle parking

Cycling Strategy for East Sussex

Footpaths and bridleways

Provision of off-street car parking

Commuted payments for car parking provision

Car parking standards

Safeguarding the former Uckfield to Lewesrailway line
Safeguarding the former Polegate to Pevensey rail link

Safeguarding the Eridge to Tunbridge Wells West railway line

TOURISM

Tourist attractions and facilities

Tourist attractions and facilities : Sussex Downs Area of Outstanding

Natural Beauty and Ashdown Forest

Conversionsto hostel accommaodation for walkers and cyclists

Holiday villages and chalet parks
Static caravan sites
Touring caravan and camping sites : Ashdown Forest

Touring caravan and camping sites : Sussex Downs Area of Outstanding

Natural Beauty and the Coastal Levels
Touring caravan and camping sites
Caravan storage

Interpretative facilities

LEISURE AND RECREATION

Provision of outdoor playing space
Protection of existing recreational open space

Children’s play space in devel opments of 30 or more dwellings

Artificial turf pitches

Informal amenity spacein new residential developments
Allotments

Indoor sportsfacilities

Community halls

COMMUNITY SERVICES

Provision of capital works and services
Drainage

Willingdon Levels Drainage Catchment Area
Recycling enclosures : residential devel opment

85
85
86

88
88
89
89
90
95
96
96
97
97
98
98
98
98
99
99
100
101
101

104
104

105
105
106
106
107

107
107
108

110
111
111
112
112
113
113
113

115
117
118
120



13

CR1
CR2
CR3
CR4
CR5
CR6
CR7
CR8
CR9
CR10
CR11
CR12

14

HA1
HA2
HA3
HA4
HAS
HAG
HA7
HA8
HA9
HA10
HA11
HA12
HA13

15

HE1
HE2
HE3

16

PW1
PW2
PW3
PWA4
PW5

17

uci
uc2
ucs3
uc4
ucs
ucCe
ucr

Recycling enclosures : commercial and community devel opment

CROWBOROUGH

Housing development

Crowborough Warren housing policy area

Business alaocation : land north of Millbrook Business Area

Western Road Goods Y ard

Secondary shopping area

Beacon Road and Park Road business areas: proposals for business use
Beacon Road and Park Road business areas: proposals for shops and services
Mead House site, Beacon Road

Jarvis Brook neighbourhood centre

Whitehill Road

Public open space allocation : Goldsmiths Recreation Ground
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HEATHFIELD
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land north of The Mount and The Drive
UC8 Riverside Walk 170

19 VILLAGESWITH DEVELOPMENT BOUNDARIES

Policy GD1 covers new housing development within individual village development boundaries. Other specific
policiesrelating to individual villages are listed below:

VB5.1 Housing allocation at Littlewood Farm, Buxted 192
VB5.2 Pound Green housing policy area, Buxted 192
VB7  Old Willingdon Road and western Downlands housing policy area, Friston 202
VB8  Businessallocation : north-east of South Street Business Area, East Hoathly 204
VB12.1 Park Road housing policy area, Forest Row 220
VB12.2 Pilstye business policy area, Forest Row 221
VB14 Florance Lane housing policy area, Groombridge 228
VB22.1 Development restraint along the A22, Lower Dicker 259
VB22.2 Business allocation : land adjacent to Hackhurst Lane Business Area, Lower Dicker 260
VB22.3 Housing allocation : land at Coldharbour Mill, Lower Dicker 260
VB23 Public open space allocation : Lower Horsebridge 263
VB24 Maresfield Park housing policy area, Maresfield 268
VB26 TheWarren, Station Road and Knowle Park Road housing policy areas, Mayfield 274
VB3l Coast Road housing policy area, Pevensey Bay 292
VB34 Stone Crosswindmill : protection of setting 302
VB37 Mayfield Lane housing policy area, Wadhurst 318

VB38 Businessallocation : land south east of Mountney Bridge Business Area, Westham 322

21 HERSTMONCEUX CASTLE

HC1  Conservation and enhancement of the Castle and Estate 369
HC2  Presumptionin favour of educational, tourism or leisure-related proposals 369
HC3  TheEquatoria Group of telescopes and buildings 369
HC4  Traffic generation 369
HC5  Subdivision of the Estate 369

22 HELLINGLY HOSPITAL

HH1  Development principles 374

23 LAUGHTON LODGE HOSPITAL

LA1  Deveopment principles 377

24 FRIDAY STREET, LANGNEY

FS1 Housing allocation 381



